Certain statements (words such as ‘anticipates’, ‘estimates’, ‘expects’, ‘projects’, ‘believes’, ‘intends’, ‘plans’, ‘may’, ‘will’ and

‘should’ and similar expressions in this document are forward looking. These relate to, among other things, the plans,

objectives, goals, strategies, future operations and performance of Absa Group Limited and its subsidiaries. These

statements are not guarantees of future operating, financial or other results and involve certain risks, uncertainties and

assumptions and so actual results and outcomes may differ materially from these expressed or implied by such statements.

We make no express or implied representation or warranty that the results we anticipated by such forward-looking

statements will be achieved. These statements represent one of many possible scenarios and should not be viewed as the

most likely or standard scenario. We are not obligated to update the historical information or forward looking statements in

this document.

30

Appendix: Divisional RoRC restatement FY24

As

previously

reported

(%)

Reportable

segment

changes1

(%)

Business

portfolio2

(%)

Revised

capitalisation

rate3 (%)

Restated

(%)

Personal and Private Banking 19.3 (1.3) (1.2) 16.8

Business Banking (previously

Relationship Banking) 24.9 0.3 - (2.3) 22.9

ARO RBB 12.4 0.6 (1.2) 11.8

CIB 22.5 0.6 (1.9) 21.2

1 Reportable segment changes relates to the combination of Everyday Banking, Product Solutions Cluster and Private Wealth

Banking into PPB
2 Business portfolio changes relates to revised cost allocation and the allocation of minority interest to ARO RBB and ARO CIB

3 Revised capitalisation rates relates to the increase in rate from 11% to 12% on RWAs. Note that PPB includes non-banking

equity pertaining to Insurance SA

31

Appendix: Head Office reallocations FY24

Rm
PPB BB ARO RBB CIB Head

Office

Depositor insurance (120) (70) (6) 196

B-BBEEE costs (190) (60) (140) (70) 460

Other (mainly recharges) (126) (65) (107) 7 291